115
Double inlet and direct motor extraction units and centrifugal fans
for working inside fire danger zones 400ºC/2h and 300ºC/2h, with
possibility of single-phase motor
CJBDT/CBDT
Double inlet and direct motor extraction units and centrifugal fans
for working inside fire danger zones 400ºC/2h, with possibility of
single-phase motor

and base stands
Single-phase motors, 400ºC/2h
Order code
CJBDT       12/12               6M            1 F-400
Number of
motor pole
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
Turbine sizeCJBDT: Double inlet and
direct motor extraction
units for working inside fire
danger zones 400ºC/2h and
300ºC/2h, with possibility of
single-phase motor
CBDT: Centrifugal double
inlet and direct motor fans
for working inside fire
danger zones 400ºC/2h and
300ºC/2h, with possibility of
single-phase motor
M= Single-phase
T=Three-phase
F-300 Officially approved,
tested for 300ºC/2h
F-400 Officially approved
400ºC/2h
Motor power
(HP)
0370-CPR-0580
CJBDT/CBDT
EKB-Produkter AB
ÅSTORP HK 0435-226 30 Fax 0435-226 90 • Stockholm 08-26 25 30 • Göteborg 031-24 64 50 • Umeå 090-12 83 80 • ekb@ekb.se
116
Technical characteristics
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible
current (A)
Power
installed
(kW)
Airflow
maximum
(m3/h)
Sound pressure
level dB(A)
Approx. weight
(Kg)
230V 400V 690V CJBDT   CBDT
CJBDT-9/9-4T CBDT-9/9-4T 1420 2.90 1.70 0.55 3000 64  66 44 24
CJBDT-9/9-4/8T CBDT-9/9-4/8T 1440 / 710 1.76 / 0.76 0.55 / 0.15 3000 / 1750 64 / 51 66 / 53 45 25